## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leighton W. Moore Jr.	12/01/2010
Stephen M. Early	12/01/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moore Boats, LLC	
Street Address:	117 West 49th Street	
City:	Ocean City	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21842	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380247

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: trademark@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39766-00104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig A. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=39766\_104SIGNEDAssignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 2938024

PATENT REEL: 025439 FRAME: 0425

Docket No.: 39766-00104

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,

Leighton W. Moore, Jr., having a residence address of 12637 Sheffield Road, Ocean City, Maryland 21842 and Stephen M. Early, having a residence address of 5401 Kingsmill Drive, Salisbury, Maryland 21801, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### **BOAT HULL**

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which we have executed an Application for United States Patent having Serial No. 29/380,247 and a filing date of December 2, 2010

We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Moore Boats, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 117 West 49<sup>th</sup> Street, Ocean City, Maryland 21842, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And we agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Date

.

hen M. Eurly

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025439 FRAME: 0426